

Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text




Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text

Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text





Page 3


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 3

Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text


Page 4


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 4


Page 5


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 5


Page 6


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 6


Page 7


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 7


Page 8


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 8





Page 10


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 10





Page 12


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 12





Page 14


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 14





Page 16


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 16





Page 18


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 18





Page 20


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 20





Page 22


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 22





Page 24


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 24





Page 26


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 26





Page 28


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 28





Page 30


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 30





Page 32


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 32





Page 34


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 34





Page 36


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 36





Page 38


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 38





Page 40


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 40





Page 42


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 42





Page 44


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 44





Page 46


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 46





Page 48


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 48





Page 50


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 50





Page 52


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 52





Page 54


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 54





Page 56


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 56





Page 58


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text

Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text

Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text

Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 58





Page 60


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 60





Page 62


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 62





Page 64


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 64





Page 66


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 66





Page 68


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 68





Page 70


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 70





Page 72


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 72





Page 74


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 74





Page 76


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 76





Page 78


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 78





Page 80


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 80





Page 82


Ron
Typewritten Text

Ron
Typewritten Text

Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 82





Page 84


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 84




Ron
Typewritten Text

Ron
Typewritten Text


Page 86


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 86





Page 88


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 88





Page 90


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 90





Page 92


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 92





Page 94


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 94





Page 96


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 96





Page 98


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 98





Page 100


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 100





Page 102


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 102





Page 104


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 104





Page 106


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 106


Model 05711HCA10

Ref.

Part

Description
No. Number
1 [0925-AR Complete Chainwheel Right Side (See Page 116 for Chainwheel Components)
0925-AL Complete Chainwheel Left Side
4 [0926-A Chainwheel Helmet
2 | 0450-A Chainwheel Spacer
3 |5211-A M20 x 2.5 Chainwheel Bolt Nut
5 ]5262-A M20 x 2.5 x 2 1/4” Adjustable Chainwheel Bolt
6 1426-AR-15-6 | Arm for Right Side
1426-AL-15-6 | Arm for Left Side
7 [1078-A 3/8-24 x 1/2” Set Screw
8 | 1026-A 1/4-28 Zirc Fitting
9 41755 M10 x 1.5 Nylock Nut
12 | 1077-A Arm Bolt 3 1/4” Length
13 | 5487-A Oilyte Bushing (2 per Cylinder Bracket)
14 |5538-AR Cylinder Bracket Right Side (Ships with Oilyte Bushing Installed)
5538-AL Cylinder Bracket Left Side
15 |5365-A M14 x 2.0 Arm Bolt Grip Nut
16 |1037-B Complete Cylinder ( See Page 128 for Cylinder Components)
17 | 1005-A Angle Joint
18 139056 3/8-16 x 1 1/2” Adjustable Arm Retainer Capscrew
19 139727 3/8” Adjustable Arm Lock Washer
20 |7132-B Retainer for Adjustable Arm Bolt
26 | 24405 5/8-11 x 2” Countersunk Socket Head Capscrew
27 139707-A 5/8” Flat Washer
28 |36786-A 5/8” Grip Nut
29 |213580 5/8-18 x 3 1/2 x 8” Leg Square Top U-Bolt
30 |5538-4-AR Mounting Adapter Plate
5538-4-AL Mounting Adapter Plate
31 [210057 5/8” U-bolt Washer
32 1210058 5/8” U-bolt Nut
33 19999-TR Onspot Chain Trays
05710HCA-AR | Complete Right Side Assembly without Chainwheel and Helmet
05710HCA-AL | Complete Left Side Assembly without Chainwheel and Helmet
Chainwheel Bolt Kit Includes
5568-A (1) 5262-A M20 x 2.5 x 2 1/4” Adjustable Chainwheel Bolt
(1) 0450-A Chainwheel Spacer
(1) 5211-A M20 x 2.5 Chainwheel Bolt Nut
Arm Bearing Kit Includes
5560-D (1) 1077-A Arm Bolt 3 1/4” Length

(1) 1078-A 3/8-24 x 1/2” Set Screw

(2) 5487-A Oilyte Bushing

NOTE: Right (Passenger) side and Left (Driver) side part numbers apply for chains mounted forward

of axle.

(1) 5365-A M14 x 2.0 Arm Bolt Grip Nut

Page 107



Model 05712HCA10

Right Side Shown

\E

B
I, [

(I

L

)
| 4 5 \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\q‘\.\

()

‘3 \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘\ ‘\\“”‘\&
\Q“ 1) \\\\\\\\\\\K\\\“‘E 7
v g

(O

W%’lﬁw"
K\ﬁi@’/‘\y//

HIHAAE)
VYR Ny QEN
‘p,\\y//ﬁl,\ @

16

‘. M Q
e

Page 108


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 108


Model 05712HCA10

Ref.

Part

Description
No. Number
1 1392-AR-10 Complete Chainwheel Right Side (See Page 118 for Chainwheel Components)
1392-AL-10 Complete Chainwheel Left Side
4 [0130-A Chainwheel Helmet
2 | 0450-A Chainwheel Spacer
3 |5211-A M20 x 2.5 Chainwheel Bolt Nut
5 ]5262-A M20 x 2.5 x 2 1/4” Adjustable Chainwheel Bolt
6 1426-AR-15-6 | Arm for Right Side
1426-AL-15-6 | Arm for Left Side
7 [1078-A 3/8-24 x 1/2” Set Screw
8 | 1026-A 1/4-28 Zirc Fitting
9 41755 M10 x 1.5 Nylock Nut
12 | 1077-A Arm Bolt 3 1/4” Length
13 | 5487-A Oilyte Bushing (2 per Cylinder Bracket)
14 |5538-AR Cylinder Bracket Right Side (Ships with Oilyte Bushing Installed)
5538-AL Cylinder Bracket Left Side
15 |5365-A M14 x 2.0 Arm Bolt Grip Nut
16 |1037-B Complete Cylinder ( See Page 128 for Cylinder Components)
17 | 1005-A Angle Joint
18 139056 3/8-16 x 1 1/2” Adjustable Arm Retainer Capscrew
19 139727 3/8” Adjustable Arm Lock Washer
20 |7132-B Retainer for Adjustable Arm Bolt
26 | 24405 5/8-11 x 2” Countersunk Socket Head Capscrew
27 139707-A 5/8” Flat Washer
28 |36786-A 5/8” Grip Nut
29 |213580 5/8-18 x 3 1/2 x 8” Leg Square Top U-Bolt
30 |5538-4-AR Mounting Adapter Plate
5538-4-AL Mounting Adapter Plate
31 [210057 5/8” U-bolt Washer
32 1210058 5/8” U-bolt Nut
33 19999-TR Onspot Chain Trays
05710HCA-AR | Complete Right Side Assembly without Chainwheel and Helmet
05710HCA-AL | Complete Left Side Assembly without Chainwheel and Helmet
Chainwheel Bolt Kit Includes
5568-A (1) 5262-A M20 x 2.5 x 2 1/4” Adjustable Chainwheel Bolt
(1) 0450-A Chainwheel Spacer
(1) 5211-A M20 x 2.5 Chainwheel Bolt Nut
Arm Bearing Kit Includes
5560-D (1) 1077-A Arm Bolt 3 1/4” Length

(1) 1078-A 3/8-24 x 1/2” Set Screw

(2) 5487-A Oilyte Bushing

NOTE: Right (Passenger) side and Left (Driver) side part numbers apply for chains mounted forward

of axle.

(1) 5365-A M14 x 2.0 Arm Bolt Grip Nut

Page 109



Model 05811HCA10

Right Side Shown

1 | | T

- 18
, :

20

29

Page 110


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 110


Model 05811HCA10

Ref.

Part

Description
No. Number
1 [0925-AR Complete Chainwheel Right Side (See Page 116 for Chainwheel Components)
0925-AL Complete Chainwheel Left Side
4 [0926-A Chainwheel Helmet
2 | 0450-A Chainwheel Spacer
3 |5211-A M20 x 2.5 Chainwheel Bolt Nut
5 ]5262-A M20 x 2.5 x 2 1/4” Adjustable Chainwheel Bolt
6 1426-AR-15-6 | Arm for Right Side
1426-AL-15-6 | Arm for Left Side
7 [1078-A 3/8-24 x 1/2” Set Screw
8 | 1026-A 1/4-28 Zirc Fitting
9 41755 M10 x 1.5 Nylock Nut
12 | 1077-A Arm Bolt 3 1/4” Length
13 | 5487-A Oilyte Bushing (2 per Cylinder Bracket)
14 |5539-AR Cylinder Bracket Right Side (Ships with Oilyte Bushing Installed)
5539-AL Cylinder Bracket Left Side
15 |5365-A M14 x 2.0 Arm Bolt Grip Nut
16 |1037-B Complete Cylinder ( See Page 128 for Cylinder Components)
17 | 1005-A Angle Joint
18 139056 3/8-16 x 1 1/2” Adjustable Arm Retainer Capscrew
19 139727 3/8” Adjustable Arm Lock Washer
20 |7132-B Retainer for Adjustable Arm Bolt
26 | 24405 5/8-11 x 2” Countersunk Socket Head Capscrew
27 139707-A 5/8” Flat Washer
28 |36786-A 5/8” Grip Nut
29 |214580 5/8-18 x 4 1/2 x 8” Leg Square Top U-Bolt
30 |5536-4-AR Mounting Adapter Plate
5536-4-AL Mounting Adapter Plate
31 [210057 5/8” U-bolt Washer
32 1210058 5/8” U-bolt Nut
33 19999-TR Onspot Chain Trays
05810HCA-AR | Complete Right Side Assembly without Chainwheel and Helmet
05810HCA-AL | Complete Left Side Assembly without Chainwheel and Helmet
Chainwheel Bolt Kit Includes
5568-A (1) 5262-A M20 x 2.5 x 2 1/4” Adjustable Chainwheel Bolt
(1) 0450-A Chainwheel Spacer
(1) 5211-A M20 x 2.5 Chainwheel Bolt Nut
Arm Bearing Kit Includes
5560-D (1) 1077-A Arm Bolt 3 1/4” Length

(1) 1078-A 3/8-24 x 1/2” Set Screw

(2) 5487-A Oilyte Bushing

NOTE: Right (Passenger) side and Left (Driver) side part numbers apply for chains mounted forward

of axle.

(1) 5365-A M14 x 2.0 Arm Bolt Grip Nut

Page 111



i

%

i\ '”"’l

\mﬂ}’

il
Ly

OSR

7z é//t@,fi \x\
G 5
SN
V22 ’A J' )y

A l"‘ 2
7 \’/A\\*l
V> N V7
@ fyﬁ 7
2 dal
S

IS

Mod

Ri
ight Side Show
n

4
5
‘ N W
e (i & & \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“\ @
o "0 ‘(&% \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“{‘ 26— =
,A o8 ql O 7
19 18
59

16

Page 112


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 112


Model 05812HCA10

Ref.

Part

Description
No. Number
1 1392-AR-10 Complete Chainwheel Right Side (See Page 118 for Chainwheel Components)
1392-AL-10 Complete Chainwheel Left Side
4 [0130-A Chainwheel Helmet
2 | 0450-A Chainwheel Spacer
3 |5211-A M20 x 2.5 Chainwheel Bolt Nut
5 ]5262-A M20 x 2.5 x 2 1/4” Adjustable Chainwheel Bolt
6 1426-AR-15-6 | Arm for Right Side
1426-AL-15-6 | Arm for Left Side
7 [1078-A 3/8-24 x 1/2” Set Screw
8 | 1026-A 1/4-28 Zirc Fitting
9 41755 M10 x 1.5 Nylock Nut
12 | 1077-A Arm Bolt 3 1/4” Length
13 | 5487-A Oilyte Bushing (2 per Cylinder Bracket)
14 |5539-AR Cylinder Bracket Right Side (Ships with Oilyte Bushing Installed)
5539-AL Cylinder Bracket Left Side
15 |5365-A M14 x 2.0 Arm Bolt Grip Nut
16 |1037-B Complete Cylinder ( See Page 128 for Cylinder Components)
17 | 1005-A Angle Joint
18 139056 3/8-16 x 1 1/2” Adjustable Arm Retainer Capscrew
19 139727 3/8” Adjustable Arm Lock Washer
20 |7132-B Retainer for Adjustable Arm Bolt
26 | 24405 5/8-11 x 2” Countersunk Socket Head Capscrew
27 139707-A 5/8” Flat Washer
28 |36786-A 5/8” Grip Nut
29 |214580 5/8-18 x 4 1/2 x 8” Leg Square Top U-Bolt
30 |5536-4-AR Mounting Adapter Plate
5536-4-AL Mounting Adapter Plate
31 [210057 5/8” U-bolt Washer
32 1210058 5/8” U-bolt Nut
33 19999-TR Onspot Chain Trays
05810HCA-AR | Complete Right Side Assembly without Chainwheel and Helmet
05810HCA-AL | Complete Left Side Assembly without Chainwheel and Helmet
Chainwheel Bolt Kit Includes
5568-A (1) 5262-A M20 x 2.5 x 2 1/4” Adjustable Chainwheel Bolt
(1) 0450-A Chainwheel Spacer
(1) 5211-A M20 x 2.5 Chainwheel Bolt Nut
Arm Bearing Kit Includes
5560-D (1) 1077-A Arm Bolt 3 1/4” Length

(1) 1078-A 3/8-24 x 1/2” Set Screw

(2) 5487-A Oilyte Bushing

NOTE: Right (Passenger) side and Left (Driver) side part numbers apply for chains mounted forward

of axle.

(1) 5365-A M14 x 2.0 Arm Bolt Grip Nut

Page 113



Page 114


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 114





0925-AR 190mm Chain Wheel

7 / "QA»»,

RNCASY
xS
S

W f‘)' ;/.li%\

Onspot of North America, Inc. Page 116


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 116




Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text


1392-AR-10 170mm Chain Wheel

4 D é’\' wvv -
\‘V/l. l\qp j ,@
- 2w <) \#
@S |
) AbA W e
Al )
eas) £)
A\ )

— : ¢ 7 4\\
&=
/=

Onspot of North America, Inc. Page 118


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 118





Page 120


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 120




Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text


Page 122


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 122





Page 124


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 124





Page 126


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 126

Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text





1037-A/B Cylinder

Onspot of North America, Inc. Page 128


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 128





Page 130


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 130




Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text


Page 132


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text

Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 132





Page 134


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 134





Page 136


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 136





Page 138


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 138


Model 012-180

Ref.

Part

Description
No. Number
1 [0925-AR Complete Chainwheel Right Side (See Page 116 for Chainwheel Components)
0925-AL Complete Chainwheel Left Side
2 | 0450-A Chainwheel Spacer
3 [5211-A M20 x 2.5 Chainwheel Bolt Nut
5 15262-A M20 x 2.5 x 2 1/4” Adjustable Chainwheel Bolt
6 |1207-180-AR | Arm for Right Side
1207-180-AL | Arm for Left Side
16 |1201-AL Model 012 Chain Assembly for Left Side without Arm and Chainwheel
1201-AR Model 012 Chain Assembly for Right Side without Arm and Chainwheel
18 [39056 3/8-16 x 1 1/2” Adjustable Arm Retainer Capscrew
19 (39727 3/8” Adjustable Arm Lock Washer
20 | 7131-A Receiver for Adjustable Arm Bolt
27 139707-A 5/8” Flat Washer
28 |36786-A 5/8-11 Grip Nut
30 | 1202-AL Mounting Bracket (Left Front, RT52185, Includes Hardware)
1202-AR Mounting Bracket (Right Front, RT52185, Includes Hardware)
34 1 1203-A Mounting Bar
35 (39150 5/8-11 x 2 1/4” Capscrew
36 |[39161 5/8-11 x 6” Capscrew
37 169317 Woodruff Key
38 [G-7/8 Split Taper Bushing
39 133891 1/4” Lock Washer
40 | 15005 1/4-20 x 1 Capscrew
41 19395 Hose Connector Set
Chainwheel Bolt Kit Includes
5568-A (1) 5262-A M20 x 2.5 x 2 1/4” Adjustable Chainwheel Bolt
(1) 0450-A Chainwheel Spacer
(1) 5211-A M20 x 2.5 Chainwheel Bolt Nut
Taper Bushing Kit
1270 (1) 69317 Woodruff Key

(1) G-7/8 Split Taper Bushing

(2) 33891 1/4” Lock Washer

(2) 15005 1/4-20 x 1” Capscrew

NOTE: Right (Passenger) side and Left (Driver) side part numbers apply for chains mounted forward

of axle.

Page 139



—_,

P00 e

23 & @@
17/. 18

Page 140


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 140

Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text





Page 142


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 142

Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text





Page 144


ron.rosenbalm
Typewritten Text

Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 144





Page 146


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 146

Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text




ron.rosenbalm
Typewritten Text

ron.rosenbalm
Typewritten Text


Page 148


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 148

Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text




Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text


Page 150


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 150

Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text





Page 152


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 152

Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text





Page 154


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 154

Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text





Page 156


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 156

Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text





Page 158


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 158

Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text







Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text











Page 164


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 164





Page 166


Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text

Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text
Page 166







Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text




Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text

Ron Rosenbalm
Typewritten Text




